
*
%

, .I

Energy Systems Group / ^

8900 De Soto Avenue
Canoga Park. CA 91304

Telephone: (213) 341-1000 RockweliTWX: 910-494-1237
Tevex: 181017 Inteinational

June 27, 1979 In reply refer to 79ESG-6489

- U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Mr. Jercme Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Reference: Docket Nos. 50-94, 50-147, and 50-375

Gentlemen:

Subject: Amendment No. 15
Indemnity Agreement No. B-13

As requested, we are returning herewith one signed copy of the subject
amendment.

Very truly yours,

ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Energy Systems Group

'
./, -

'-'- , -, -c c .,,_

L. W. Wheeler, Di rector

Contract Administration
,

nth:3/5

Enclosure

7 r_ c m. r .JJJ 4!1,

JgdeI i

S I//)

7907120377 7



'\

N
-

.

[ \ UNITED STATES

J# v1 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

{. ) j WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

q
e%..... j

Docket Nos. 50-94, 50-147
50-375

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-13

AMENDMENT NO.15

Effective May 1,1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-13, between Rockwell
International Corporation and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated
March 26, 1962, as amended, is hereby further amendeu as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituced therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

fM>s-
Jerome Saltzman, Chie
Antitru.t & Indemni / Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted June 27 ,1979

I

' '' I}''By
_

ROCKWELL INIERNAT .ONAL CORPORATION
Energy Systems GrJup

S. F. Iacobellis, President

(C E naq
lJ.I Li<_


